## Shenzhen Mooer Audio Co.,Ltd

6F, Unit D, Jinghang Building, Liuxian 3rd Road, Baoan 71District, Shenzhen, China Tel: +86-0755-27846725 Fax: +86-755-29985963

Date: June 30, 2019

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: 2ARUJ-O2; Model Number: O2, X2

New FCC ID: 2ATQZ-AIRP10; Model Number: Air P10, Air P20, Air P30, Air P40, Air

P50, Air P60, Air P70, Air P80, Air P90, Air P100

This is to advise and officially, that we, **Shenzhen Mooer Audio Co.,Ltd**, hereby declare that the product name is same and only FCC ID and model number difference as market requirement;

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment of the new FCC ID;

If you have any query, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Name: Jason Zhang

Jason Thang

Company: Shenzhen Mooer Audio Co.,Ltd

Address: 6F, Unit D, Jinghang Building, Liuxian 3rd Road, Baoan 71District,

Shenzhen, China

Phone: +86-0755-27846725
Fax: +86-755-29985963
E-Mail: jason@mooeraudio.com